GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1452
TO BE ANSWERED ON 01/08/2025

FPO FORMATION IN SCHEDULED AREAS OF ODISHA
1452. SMT. SULATA DEO:
Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Ministry will facilitate the formation of Farmer Producers Organisation (FPO) in scheduled areas of Odisha under the Central Sector Scheme (CSS) for Promotion of 10,000 FPOs;

and

(b) if so, the details thereof, if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
(SHRI RAMNATH THAKUR)

(a) & (b): Government of India is implementing the Centre Sector Scheme for “Formation and Promotion of 10,000 Farmers Producer Organizations (FPOs)” to form and promote FPOs. In the state of Odisha, 471 FPOs have been formed covering all 30 District and all 314 blocks of the state.
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